COUNTY OF ERIE
MARK C. POLONCARZ

COUNTY EXECUTIVE

January 23, 2015

Erie County Legislature
92 Franklin Street, 4™ Floor
Buffalo, New York 14202

RE: Erie County Sewer District No. 3 Contract Nos. 37STP-A, 37STP-B,
37STP-D Change Order No. 1

Dear Honorable Members:

Enclosed please find a memorandum from the Department of Environment and Planning
pertaining to Change Order No. 1 for the Erie County Sewer District No. 3, Contract No. 37STP-A,
37STP-B, 37 STP-D, Southtowns Influent Pump Station and ORF Improvements Project.

Should your Honorable Body require further information, I encourage you to contact

Deputy Commissioner of Sewerage Management, J oseph L. Fiegl, P.E. at the Department of
Environment and Planning. Thank you for your consideration on this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Mark C. Poloncarz, Esq.
Erie County Executive

MCP:TB/cs
Enclosure

Comm. 2E-21

RATH BUILDING * 95 FRANKLIN STREET * BUFFALO, N.Y. « 14202 « (716) 858-6000 - WWW.ERIE.GOV

Page 1 of 9



MEMORANDUM

To: Honorable Members of the Erie County Legislature

From: Department of Environment and Planning

Re: Erie County Sewer District No. 3 Contract Nos. 37STP-A, 37STP-B, 37STP-D
Change Order No. 1

Date: January 23, 2015

SUMMARY

Your Honorable Body is requested to receive and file the communication pertaining to Change
Order No.1 to Contracts 37STP-A, 37STP-B, 37STP-D, Southtowns Influent Pumping Station
and ORF Improvements Project in Erie County Sewer District No. 3.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS
There are no fiscal implications to the County’s General Fund. This Change Order No. 1is ano
cost change order.

REASONS FOR RECOMMENDATION
The Change Order provides the contractors the current Federal wage rates to be incorporated into
the contracts for compliance with the prevailing wage requirements of the Davis-Bacon Act.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Your Honorable Body in Legislative Communication 11E-9 (2014) approved the award of the
Contract 37STP-A to Kandey Company, Contract 37STP-B to Quackenbush Company, and
Contract 37STP-D to South Buffalo Electric for the construction of the influent pumping station
and overflow retention facility improvements at the Southtowns Sewage Treatment Plant. The
contractors must abide by the Davis-Bacon Act that requires that Federal wage rates be paid.
This Change Order incorporates the actual Federal wage rates into the contract.

CONSEQUENCES OF NEGATIVE ACTION

This is a receive and file item.

STEPS FOLLOWING APPROVAL

This is a receive and file item.

Comm. 2E-21
Page 2 of 9



W D W

Commissioner VI 5 / )5

CC:

M.Whyte — Commissioner
J. Fiegl/0.11.0 Leg Ltr
J. Carr/J.Russel/3.3.3.37STP

S. Tirone
V:\Sewerage Management\Staff\Scordato\Batt\3.3.3.37STP_ChangeOrder|.doc

Comm. 2E-21
Page 3 of 9



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND PLANNING
DIVISION OF SEWERAGE MANAGEMENT
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE FORM

Date: September 26, 2014

Change Order No. 1 Amount_ -0 - Bond Account _C.00012
Contract No. 37STP-A General File No. _4.3.3.EC-7A
Project Southtowns Influent Pump Station and ORF Improvements
Contractor’s Name Kandey Company, Inc.

Contractor’s Address 19 Ransier Drive, West Seneca, New York 14224

Description of Change to Contract:

Include Federal Wage Rates as part of contract specifications.

Reason for Modification:

State EFC requires Federal Wage Rates to be included in all contracts.

Time Extension:

No time extension is required for this Change Order.

Indirect Costs:

There are no indirect costs associated with this change order.

Additional Engineering Costs:

There are no additional engineering costs associated with this change order.

Contract Cost Summary:
Original Contract $7,327,777.00
Change Order No. 1 -0-
Contract Amount $7,327,777.00

Comm. 2E-21
Page 4 of 9



Contract 37STP-A General
Change Order No. 1

Page 2
Authorization; / . :
Contractor / v Date (0 / 3 /g

Kandey Company, Inc.

Engineer H\,‘\Q)B( . M:-igv’\f\f"""\/ Date _ (" !3 ‘ { S(:

GHD Consultix@ Servides ,/c. O

County of Erie ’T""\f“‘ Date _’ J 2 "// o
Joseph L. Fiegl, P.E/- Pe ty Commissioner DSM VA

Eﬁe County Legislature, Receive & File, Comm # Date

Erie County Sewer District No. 4 Board of Managers, Receive & File Date

Comm. 2E-21
Page 5 of 9



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND PLANNING
DIVISION OF SEWERAGE MANAGEMENT
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE F ORM

Date:__September 26, 2014

Change Order No. 1 Amount_-0 - Bond Account _C.00012
Contract No. 37STP-B HVAC File No. _4.3.3.EC-7A
Project Southtowns Influent Pump Station and ORF Improvements
Contractor’s Name Quackenbush Co., Inc.

Contractor’s Address 495 Kennedy Road, Buffalo, New York 14227

Description of Change to Contract:

Include Federal Wage Rates as part of contract specifications.

Reason for Modification:

State EFC requires Federal Wage Rates to be included in all contracts.

Time Extension:

No time extension is required for this Change Order.

Indirect Costs:

There are no indirect costs associated with this change order.

Additional Engineering Costs:

There are no additional engineering costs associated with this change order.

Contract Cost Summary:
Original Contract $448,000.00
Change Order No. 1 -0-
Contract Amount $448,000.00

Comm. 2E-21
Page 6 of 9



Contract 37STP-B HVAC
Change Order No. 1
Page 2

Authorization:

Contractor /Q/ %@ZJ&?H

Quackenbush Co\ c. Frmrp K WRpNU~

Engineer pk, M.’ ;- ' \;\N‘(’}-&/

GHD Consult/ﬁ/%ﬁ, @:} (3

County of Erie

/\‘m\@

Joseph L. Fi —/Deputy Commissioner DSM

Erie County Legislature, Receive & File Comm #

Date _9/%7/7
Date Sﬁs X ‘ \Et
Date /'E#B# /f

Date

Erie County Sewer District No. 4 Board of Managers, Receive & File

Date

Comm. 2E-21
Page 7 of 9



DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND PLANNING
DIVISION OF SEWERAGE MANAGEMENT
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT CHANGE FORM

Date:__September 26, 2014

Change Order No. 1 Amount_ -0 - Bond Account _C.00012
Contract No. 37STP-D Electrical File No. _4.3.3.EC-7A
Project Southtowns Influent Pump Station and ORF Improvements
Contractor’s Name South Buffalo Electric, Inc.

Contractor’s Address 1250 Broadway, Buffalo, New York 14212

Description of Change to Contract:

Include Federal Wage Rates as part of contract specifications.
Reason for Modification:

State EFC requires Federal Wage Rates to be included in all contracts.

Time Extension:

No time extension is required for this Change Order.

Indirect Costs:

There are no indirect costs associated with this change order.

Additional Engineering Costs:

There are no additional engineering costs associated with this change order.

Contract Cost Summary:

Original Contract $1,752,500.00
Change Order No. 1 -0-
Contract Amount $1,752,500.00

Comm. 2E-21
Page 8 of 9



Contract 37STP-D Electrical
Change Order No. 1
Page 2

Authorization:

o :
Contractor /% / a Date 4,) ) /- _/7

South Buffalo Electric, Inc.

Engineer R\ '\9“ h 6\4 ’\ /\/‘T’/vo\/ Date _/7- ‘9 3

GHD Consultmé Servic c.

H_[ﬁ
County of Erie w <t Date _J/3 v[f
Joseph L. Fiegl, Dﬁw Commissioner DSM ‘
Erie County Legislature, Receive Comm#___ Date

Erie County Sewer District No. 4 Board of Managers, Receive & File Date

Comm. 2E-21
Page 9 of 9





